
COOPERATORS - 2012 NATIONAL TALL FESCUE TEST

OFFICIAL TEST LOCATIONS

Dennis Martin Wayne Philley/Barry Stewart Cale Bigelow

Oklahoma State University Mississippi State University Purdue University

Dept. of Hort & Land Arch 359 Dorman, 32 Creelman St. Lilly Hall of Life Sciences

360 Agricultural Hall Box 9555 915 W. State Street

Stillwater, OK 74078-6027 Mississippi State, MS 39762 W. Lafayette, IN 47907-2054

P - 405-744-5419 P - 662-325-2728 P - 765-494-4692

F - 405-744-9693 F - 662-325-8742 F - 765-496-6335

hortdm1@okstate.edu wphilley@pss.msstate.edu cbigelow@purdue.edu

David Williams Kennan Amundsen Tom Turner

University of Kentucky University of Nebraska-Lincoln University of Maryland

Room 329 Plant Science Bldg. 377H Plant Science Hall 395 Greenmead Drive

Lexington, KY 40546-0312 1875 N. 38th St. Paint Branch Research Facility

P - 859-257-2715 Lincoln, NE 68583-0724 College Park, MD 20742

F  - 859-257-7215 P - 402-472-8390 P - 301-403-4431

dwilliam@uky.edu F - 402-472-7904 F - 301-403-8197

kamundsen2@unl.edu tturner@umd.edu

Mike Richardson William A. Meyer/Stacy Bonos/Jim Murphy Nick Christians

University of Arkansas Rutgers University - Cook College Iowa State University

Department of Horticulture Department of Plant Biol. & Path. 133 Horticulture Bldg.

316 Plant Science Building 59 Dudley Road, Foran Hall Ames, IA 

Fayetteville, AR 72701 New Brunswick, NJ 08901 P - 515-294-0036

P - 479-575-2860 P - 732-932-9711 x160 F - 515-294-0730

F - 479-575-8619 F - 732-932-3886 nchris@iastate.edu

mricha@uark.edu wmeyer@aesop.rutgers.edu

Grady L. Miller Steven Rackliffe Clint Waltz

North Carolina State University Dept. of Plant Science & Land. Architecture The University of Georgia

Crop Science Department Unveristy of Connecticut C&SS - Redding Bldg.

Box 7620 1376 Storrs Rd, Unit 4607 1109 Experiment St.

4123A Williams Hall Storrs, CT 06269-4067 Griffin, GA 30223

Raleigh, NC 27695-7620 P - 860-486-1944 P - 770-228-7300

P - 919-515-5656 F - 860-486-0682 F - 770-228-7271

F - 919-515-5315 steven.rackliffe@uconn.edu cwaltz@uga.edu

grady_miller@ncsu.edu

James Baird Brad Fresenburg Tom Voigt

University of California-Riverside University of Missouri University of Illinois

1060 Martin Luther King Blvd. 214 A Waters Hall 1102 S. Goodwin Avenue

Riverside, CA 92507 Columbia, MO 65211 Urbana, IL 61801

Phone No. 951-827-5906 P - 573-884-8785 P - 217-333-7847

Fax No. 951-827-5139 F - 573-882-1467 F - 217-244-3219

jbaird@ucr.edu fresenburgb@missouri.edu tvoigt@uiuc.edu
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COOPERATORS - 2012 NATIONAL TALL FESCUE TEST

ANCILLARY TEST LOCATIONS

Brown Patch Traffic Tolerance Drought Tolerance

Jack Fry Peter Landschoot Paul  G. Johnson 

Kansas State University Penn State University Utah State University 

Dept. of Horticulture, Forestry & Rec. Dept. of Crop and Soil Sciences Dept. Plants, Soils & Biomet. 

3609 Throckmorton Hall 116 ASI Building 4820 Old Main H.U. 

Manhattan, KS 66506 University Park, PA 16802 Logan, UT 84322-4820 

P - 785-532-1430 P - 814-863-1017 P - 435-797-7039

F - 785-532-6949 F - 814-863-7043 F - 435-797-3376

jfry@ksu.edu pjl1@psu.edu paul.johnson@usu.edu

David Williams Mike Goatley A. Martin Petrovic

University of Kentucky Virginia Tech Cornell University

Room 329 Plant Science Bldg. CSES  Department Department of Horticulture 

Lexington, KY 40546-0312 424 Smyth Hall 134A Plant Science Building

P - 859-257-2715 Blacksburg, VA 24061-0404 Ithaca, NY 14835

F  - 859-257-7215 P - 540-231-2951 P - 607-255-1796

dwilliam@uky.edu F - 540-231-3493 C - 607-227-0310 

goatley@vt.edu F - 607-255-0599

amp4@cornell.edu

Shade Tolerance William A. Meyer/Stacy Bonos/Jim Murphy

Rutgers University - Cook College

Kenneth Diesburg Department of Plant Biol. & Path. Lateral Spread/Rhizome Production

Southern Illinois University 59 Dudley Road, Foran Hall

Dept. of Plant & Soil Science, 4415 New Brunswick, NJ 08901 Mike Goatley/Jeffrey Derr/Adam Nichols

Carbondale, IL 62901-4415 P - 732-932-9711 x160 Hampton Roads Ag. Research & Ext Ctr

P - 618-453-1787 F - 732-932-3886 1444 Diamond Springs Road

F - 618-453-7457 wmeyer@aesop.rutgers.edu Virginia Beach, Virginia 23455-3315

diesburg@siu.edu P - 757-363-3912

John Sorochan F - 757-363-3950 

University of Tennessee jderr@vt.edu

2431 Joe Johnson Dr. goatley@vt.edu

Room 252

Knoxville, TN 37996-4561 Paul  G. Johnson 

P - 865-974-7420 Utah State University 

F - 865-974-1947 Dept. Plants, Soils & Biomet. 

sorochan@utk.edu 4820 Old Main H.U. 

Logan, UT 84322-4820 

P - 435-797-7039

F - 435-797-3376

paul.johnson@usu.edu
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